DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACILITIES MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC HALL

MOHD HAMIDI BIN ALI
(2005362131)

BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONS)

APRIL 2009



Abstract

The use of facilities management has now spread from the public sector to the
private sector. Facilities management is an integrated strategy for business
support services and buildings-in-use, covering the management of environment,
space, support services and information. In the public sector, it is promoted as
offering value for money in public services, while in the private sector it is
promoted by the changes arising from concentration on core activities. Growing
demand has led to the development of new facilities management solutions,

including total facilities management and intelligent buildings.

This dissertation focuses facilities management on public facilities which is public
hall. Public hall is one important facility to a community in certain area whether
in town area or in rural area. It becomes a meeting place between people, place to
carry out social activity such as wedding ceremonies and so forth. So, it is
important to ensure the building and facilities in public halls always in good and

perfect condition.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract

Acknowledgement

Chapter 1:

Chapter 2:

1.0

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

2.0

2.1

INTRODUCTION

PROBLEM STATEMENTS
OBJECTIVES OF STUDY
SCOPE OF STUDY
METHODOLOGY OF STUDY
1.5.1 Primary Data

1.5.2 Secondary Data
CHAPTER ORGANIZATION
1.6.1 Chapter !: Introduction

1.6.2 Chapter 2: Literature Review

1.6.3 Chapter 3: Literature Review

1.6.4 Chapter 4: Introduction to Case Study

1.6.5 Chapter 5: Analysis, Findings and Results.

1.6.6 Chapter 6: Conclusion and
Recommendations

Facilities Management

Introduction



Chapter 3:

2.2

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

3.1

3.2

33

34

3.5

Rationale for Facilities Management

Definitions of Facilities Management

Objectives of Facilities Management

Strategies for Facilities Management

Approaches to Facilities Management

Scopes of Work of Facilities Management

Conclusions

Public Halls

Introduction

Definition of Public

Definition of Hall

Introduction to Public Halls

Types of Public Halls

3.5.1 Balai Raya

3.5.2 Public Halls

3.5.3 Multipurpose Hall

10

11

13

14

17

18

18

18

19

20

21

21

22

23



Chapter 4:

3.6

3.7

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

Example of General Guidelines of Public Halls

from Local Authority (From Local Authority

Shah Alam, MBSA)

3.6.1 Site Planning

3.6.2 Minimum Size of Site

3.6.3 Design and Arrangement

3.6.4 Standard

3.6.4.1 Balai Raya

3.6.4.2 Public halls

3.6.4.3 Multipurpose Hall

Example of Arrangement Plan of Public Halls

Case Study

Introduction

Introduction to Case Study 1

Facilities at Dewan MBSA Seksyen 7

Introduction to Case Study 2

24

24

25

26

27

27

29

30

32

33

33

33

35

41



	FACILITIES MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC HALL
	Abstract
	Acknowledgement
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF FIGURES
	LIST OF CHART
	Chapter 1
	1.0 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 PROBLEM STATEMENTS
	1.3 OBJECTIVES OF STUDY
	1.4 SCOPE OF STUDY
	1.5 METHODOLOGY OF STUDY
	1.5.1 Primary Data
	1.5.2 Secondary Data

	1.6 CHAPTER ORGANIZATION
	1.6.1 Chapter 1: Introduction
	1.6.2 Chapter 2: Literature Review
	1.6.3 Chapter 3: Literature Review
	1.6.4 Chapter 4: Introduction to Case Study
	1.6.5 Chapter 5: Analysis, Findings and Results
	1.6.6 Chapter 6: Conclusion and Recommendations


	Chapter 2
	2.0 Facilities Management
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Rationale for Facilities Management
	2.3 Definitions of Facilities Management
	2.4 Objectives of Facilities Management
	2.5 Strategies for Facilities Management
	2.6 Approaches to Facilities Management
	2.7 Scopes of Work of Facilities Management
	2.8 Conclusions

	Chapter 3
	3.0 Public Halls
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Definition of Public
	3.3 Definition of Hall
	3.4 Introduction to Public Halls
	3.5 Types of Public Halls
	3.5.1 Balai Raya
	3.5.2 Public Halls
	3.5.3 Multipurpose Hall

	3.6 Example of General Guidelines of Public Halls from Local Authority (From Local Authority Shah Alam, MBSA)
	3.6.1 Site Planning
	3.6.2 Minimum Size of Site
	3.6.3 Design and Arrangement
	3.6.4 Standard

	3.7 Example of Arrangement Plan of Public Halls

	Chapter 4
	4.0 Case Study
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Introduction to Case Study 1
	4.3 Facilities at Dewan MBSA Seksyen 7
	4.4 Introduction to Case Study 2
	4.5 Facilities at Dewan MBS A Seksyen 17
	4.6 Introduction to Case Study 3
	4.7 Facilities at Dewan MPSJ SS 15
	4.8 Introduction to Case Study 4
	4.9 Facilities at Dewan Serbaguna MPSJ Puchong Indah
	4.10 Conclusion

	Chapter 5
	5.0 Analysis and Findings
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Data Analysis
	5.2.1 Analysis from questionnaires

	5.3 Conclusion

	Chapter 6
	6.0 Conclusion and Recommendation
	6.1 Introduction
	6.2 Conclusion
	6.3 Recommendation

	References
	Appendices



