

## DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

# FACILITIES MANAGEMENT OF PUBLIC HALL

MOHD HAMIDI BIN ALI (2005362131)

## BACHELOR OF BUILDING SURVEYING (HONS)

**APRIL 2009** 

#### Abstract

The use of facilities management has now spread from the public sector to the private sector. Facilities management is an integrated strategy for business support services and buildings-in-use, covering the management of environment, space, support services and information. In the public sector, it is promoted as offering value for money in public services, while in the private sector it is promoted by the changes arising from concentration on core activities. Growing demand has led to the development of new facilities management solutions, including total facilities management and intelligent buildings.

This dissertation focuses facilities management on public facilities which is public hall. Public hall is one important facility to a community in certain area whether in town area or in rural area. It becomes a meeting place between people, place to carry out social activity such as wedding ceremonies and so forth. So, it is important to ensure the building and facilities in public halls always in good and perfect condition.

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract

### Acknowledgement

Chapter 1:	1.0	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENTS	2
	1.3	<b>OBJECTIVES OF STUDY</b>	3
	1.4	SCOPE OF STUDY	3
	1.5	METHODOLOGY OF STUDY	4
		1.5.1 Primary Data	4
		1.5.2 Secondary Data	5
	1.6	CHAPTER ORGANIZATION	6
		1.6.1 Chapter 1: Introduction	6
		1.6.2 Chapter 2: Literature Review	6
		1.6.3 Chapter 3: Literature Review	7
		1.6.4 Chapter 4: Introduction to Case Study	7
		1.6.5 Chapter 5: Analysis, Findings and Results.	7
		1.6.6 Chapter 6: Conclusion and	
		Recommendations	8
Chapter 2:	2.0	Facilities Management	9
	2.1	Introduction	9

	2.2	Rationale for Facilities Management	9
	2.3	Definitions of Facilities Management	10
	2.4	Objectives of Facilities Management	11
	2.5	Strategies for Facilities Management	13
	2.6	Approaches to Facilities Management	14
	2.7	Scopes of Work of Facilities Management	15
	2.8	Conclusions	17
Chapter 3:	3.0	Public Halls	18
	3.1	Introduction	18
	<u>3.2</u>	Definition of Public	18
	3.3	Definition of Hall	19
	3.4	Introduction to Public Halls	20
	3.5	Types of Public Halls	21
		3.5.1 Balai Raya	21
		3.5.2 Public Halls	22
		3.5.3 Multipurpose Hall	23

	3.6	Example of General Guidelines of Public Halls	
		from Local Authority (From Local Authority	
		Shah Alam, MBSA)	24
		3.6.1 Site Planning	24
		3.6.2 Minimum Size of Site	25
		3.6.3 Design and Arrangement	26
		3.6.4 Standard	27
		3.6.4.1 Balai Raya	27
		3.6.4.2 Public halls	29
		3.6.4.3 Multipurpose Hall	30
	3.7	Example of Arrangement Plan of Public Halls	32
Chapter 4:	4.0	Case Study	33
	4.1	Introduction	33
	4.2	Introduction to Case Study 1	33
	4.3	Facilities at Dewan MBSA Seksyen 7	35
	4.4	Introduction to Case Study 2	41